
1

5

2

8 6

9

3

4

7

1

8

9

1
5

2

6

4

to

11

El

27

9385

32

47

49

45

38

15

25

64

12

29

16

13

21

23

17

69

36

41

57

82

67

22

39

31

19

24

14

48

30

3726

55

46

35

63

28

65
61

51

59

43

10

20

86

66
90

44

40

42

68

98

18

76

53

88

34

58

83

74

99
95

92

6a

4a

73

71

56

3a

54

52

50

33

Sl

FF

LB

LB

TB

FB

FB

11

CF

10

17

15

12

24

39

19

14

21

29

22

27

113

CB

CP

CF

63a

20a

123

65a

FW

31a

104

22a

88a

Def

Th
e

PO
GP

Mill

CW

CH

RH

Cott

Tye

Kits

Fo ur

Sta

FB s

FBs

Firs

Hill

Bel l

ETL

The

The

Bo x

The

Stud

and

Car

47 to

Su b

23 to

Wei r

Wei r

Cott

TCB

ESS

Yard

Ford

Tree

De
f

1 to  9

Fa rm

Ba
nk

Ve rdi

Pond

Vi lla

Oak
Und Und

A2 64

Trof fe

Club

Hall

Hall

Farm

View

Vi ew

Ryse

Broo k

Lit tl e

Li ttle

LIME

Wood

Pond

Po nd

Fla ts

New

M 
23

A 264

Pe lla

1 to  20

1 to  14

1 to  33

Lodg e

Lodge

(PH )

Al
fo

rd

Jun io r

Path

Wood

Leig h

Ta nk

Tank

Po n d

Issue s

Is sues

Works

Brook

W
hite

Mast

80.5m

79.0m

75.1m

79.8m

74.0m

63.0m

64.5m

65.6m

80.8m

66.9m

67.9m

68.4m

68.6m

68.8m

97.8m

69.3m

93.6m

70.0m

71.4m

93.3m

71.6m

72.8m

73.9m

91.4m

78.4m

89.6m

75.5m

77.6m

87.8m

87.3m

85.2m

78.0m

85.0m

82.9m

82.3m

81.1m

80
.1m

77.9m

Be rry

Ai ls ia

Farm

Ba ker y

LANE

Ho
ll y

A 26 4

Ponds

Sch ool

Troon

Treen

DRIVE

Si nks

Ga ble s

Dacor

Arden

ROAD

House

17 to 1 9

37 to 5 5

62 to 7 2

Pa
th

Ba nk

Centre

Lodo re

Stel la

Cotta ge

Grove

Tra
ck

Dra in

Al tca r

Al p
ha

R id g e

Pa sca

Fag us

D r ai n

Pond

Dra in

Coral i

Hilb re
Tanks

So uth

Linford

Wood

Clove r

Coral s

Aco rns

House

Tennis

Sp ring

Ech oes

Go lf C lub

Fa rth ings

Gi
lc

ro
ft

CLO SE

Gle am

Cent re

El lab y

Acorns

Oakh ur st

Cotta ge s

Centre

Cent re

CL
OS

E

Ayrton

Roxford

Un
d

Hollyb ush

Se aso ns

Pi p
pi n

s

Thym e

Corne r

Corner

Ka ndi s

A 22 20

Casita

Betu la

Acac ia

Coll ects

Dellside

Crown

Wil low s

Pin
eh

urs
t

Woods ide

Ki rsden

Fairway

Fo
xg

ro
ve

She lter

Sh elter

Vero na

Ash crof t

Ev e s

Woo dcrof t

Hill s ide

Raem a

The tford

Sp read s

Cherry

Co
lw

in

Lay-by

Cot ta ge

Cottage

Ing lesi de

FA
IR

WAY

Re
ad

er
s

Kn owl e

Corne rs

Mi
ed

e r
s

Sn ipp its

Pa th (um )

Pipel ine

Salyda

SPR IN G

C ar r i a ll

Fel ste ad

W
en sum

Rust ica

Ap ple  Tr ee

Fa i r li g ht

Garage

Kn igh ts

Gara ge

Ground

Naug hto n

Oakv iew

Waysid eOa
kl

ey

Su m ak

Ash urst

The  F irs

Oa k Farm

Fid dle fo rd

Copth orn e

The  L ea

Fir
 Tr

e e
s

En gal ee

Bl end on

BO RER S

Rosed ale

Dogw
ood

Ha ldon

Th e A
lbe

rts

Cot ta ges

0.91m  FF

Litt
le w

or t
h

Apple dore

Old O rch ar d
Orch ar dsid e

Dunster

Od
i ha

m

Su rgery

Carad oc

Tra
c k

Gre en  Fa rm

Lane side

Gantry

Ma yon

Ba reil ly

Ash vale

Lyndal e

Wa
lkh

am

Avi em ore

Vi carag e

Kits Brook

The  C rof t

Orcha rd

Firb ank

Catkins

0.91m  CB

Oakf ie lds

Beverle y

Fi rs Lodge

Brooks ide

Ki tsb ridg e

W
oo

db
u r

y

An juka

Tank

WESTWAY

St  John 's

West  Vi ew

Glen Af f ric

Bra m fi eld

Bra
mb

le s

Elm  Lodge

Ash grove

Pi net ree s

Lo
ng

 Ac
re

Ap ple gate

Heristal

Fo
ot

pa
th

Ston ele a

Davin a

Pl um t ree

Holb ury

Howa rd

Vin
e C

o tt
a g

e

Lay -by

Woodlands

Strea
m

Ing len ook

Oakd ene

Go
l d

 H
il l

Fern vill e

Woodm ans

Reyna rd

Penarth

Drive r's Wo od

Effingham

Pi
ne

w
oo

d

Mo orin gs

Ba nksid e

Ea stl eig h

Lynste ad

Bra
em

ar

St Hel ier

Lang dal e

Si m m ond s

Me
res

ted
e

Pa
ge

w o
od

Ward Bdy

Cant ron

1 to 9

Ma rsta l

Lila c C ot t

Fai rste ad

Fern lei gh

ThrushelRainbow

0.91m  RH

Sy
ca

m
or

e

Be aul ieu

KI
TS

M
EA

D

Sh erwo od

Francis Court

Bi lama u

Halcyo n

Dane hil l

Win drush

ER
IC

A W
AY

Hold enb y

Gof fs H ouse

Ma rlbo ro

Chil te rns

Ba lm ora l

Rosem a ry

Co
ll a

mo
re

Wellfield Co pse

Oakl eig h

De
ch

mo
nt

Bo have n

Br am ble side

St John's Church

(Ke nne ls)

Car Park

Chero okee

HEATHER

Du
ns

mo
or

No
rm

el l
a

Burstow  Park

GA
RD

EN
S

Fron dwe ll

The O aks

The  O aks

The  N ook

Hexha m

Owl s C rof t

Copthorne

Cherri lea

Mi nstead

Wi
n d

yri
d g

eCr
os

sla
nd

s

BR OO KSIDE

Upw ood

THE DR IVE

Rid
g e

wa
y

Emb erwo od

Ma rlin gs

W
est  Dixter

Gree nacre

Darsan a

Wren tn all

Lit tl e Sneg

Yew
 Tre es

The  Ba rn

Carrsfarm

Braebu rn

Cranm e re

Mirebro ok

Ki
ng

sb
ur

y

NEW TOW
N

BR
OOKH

ILL

DAWN RISE

Sten nin gs

Ma nda li

St
 B

ot
olp

hs

OAKLAN DS

OAK CLOS E

Fre
n s

ha
m

Sa ndo wn

Bro wnri gg

Chestnu ts

High  T rees

Gl
en

de
vo

n

Oak V il la

Ma lvern

Lit tl e Gre gg

EL GER  W AY

Skatepark

Crosswa ys

Cr
eg

n a
ish

Elm  Hous e

Tr
es

an
to

n

Play Area

Birch V iew

Fai rwin ds

Th
e  

Br
i a

rs

New P in e

Clare m
ont

Herm itag e

Play Area

Bonan za

THE  G LEBE

Se ven Acres

Bri dge lan ds

Lych G ate

Coni fe r L odg e

Farm  V iew

W
ish ing  W

ell

Ann 's  V illa

Carpe  D
iem

Harm on ie

Pe nnycre st

Inn sworth

Su nnysi de

Ta
ng

l ew
o o

d

Ston ela nds

Woodma ns Fa rm

Wins Wood

0.91m  Tk H

Twas-F ou r

Lit
tl e

 O
a k

s

Black thorn

El Sub S ta

El  Su b S ta

Newl and s

King  George's Field

Bu
ng

a lo
w

El len ban k

Gantry

Bo rder O ak

Cattle Grid

Hu
rst

wo
o d

So
uth

me
a d

Holly Bush

Copthorn e Bro ok

LASHM ERE

Rosem u lli on

Ca
st

le 
Hi

de
Down derry

Yew bank

King's  Wood

Begga rs R oost

<F
N

T
 n

am
e

='A
r ia

l'  
siz

e=
' 2

1
'>

Co
 C

o
ns

t ,
 C

P
 &

 E
D

 B
d

y<
/ F

NT
>

The  R
et reat

Tho rne Co pse

The  N ibl ick

Ba nk V iew

Vi ne Co ttage

Hazel woo d

Tr e e T op s

Fai rlaw
ns

Raven sto ne

Gib bsha ven

Treyarn on

Lit tl e B riars

BR ID GEL ANDS

So uthla nds

Hydrang ea  Cot tag e

Burstow  Park Farm

Co Cons t B dy

Bra m shaw

Stonelands

Riding School

Hope  C ot ta geTwee nwa y

GO RSE CLO SE

THE G REEN

Ho
lla

nd
ale

Sh
an

o w
en

KN
OW

LE
 D

RI
VE

Pa ddo ck V ie w

Path (um )

Charn woo d

Pe m ble y D ale

Ferry Ho use

Gran tl and

Gr
ee

n 
Ga

ble
s

High  Be eche s

Saffron House

Balanc ing

Hunte rs Lod ge Fishe ry

Heathe rset t

Lit tl e Pem bl ey

Gran th am

Wel lf iel d C ot ta ge

Su ndo wne rs

Mo
ny

m
us

k

CO
T T

AG
E 

PL
AC

E

Sports Centre)

Tennis Court

Vi cto ria Oa k

SPR IN G CO PSE

KN OW
LE CL OSE

Golf Course

Recyc lin g Bu sine ss

THE M EADO W

The M
o orin gs

Ara bia n Lod ge

Ho
lly

 H
ou

se

Gree nm an tl e

The  D urba ns

Hunters Lo dge

TH
E LI

ND ENS

Bor o Const Bdy

He
at

hv
i e

w

Woo dbu ry F arm

Oakm e ad Lo dge

EAST  HILL LANE

BEEC HEY W AY

Copp ins Co ttage

MEAD
OW

 CLO
SE

Newh aven

CALLU NA D RIVE

Linco ln Ho use

ROF F EY 'S  C LO SE

Hazel hurst

ROW LAN D CLO SE

BO RD ER CHASE

Coombers Wood

Ceda r H oll ow

Com pa ss C ottag e

Chart 's  Plain

The Grange

Lit tl e Horse shoe

Lampso n Court

Ba
lla

va
rry

Tim be rs G arth

PINETREES CLO SE

Bo und ary Edge

The  En d Hou se

Pa nsy Cot tage

Laure l Cot tage

Laure l Bank

BR OO KHILL CL OSE

Albury Co ttage

BEEC HEY C LO SE

Coom bers Wood Far m

Wil dern ess Cot ta ge

Haynes  Farm

CHARLW
OO

D CL OSE

CLAY HAL L L ANE

73.3m

78.2m

76.8m

73.4m

72.8m

Dixon 's  Heath

AKEH URST  C LO SE

Potters

The  Bu nga low

The  W hi te  H ouse

Whi tegates Cottage

Pot Common

COP THORNE WAY

BU RST OW  G ARD ENS

PE
MBL

EY
 G

RE
EN

Hart ley F arm

The  C oach  H ouse

CHUR CH LA
NE

Dixon's  Heath

BO RER S ARM S RO AD

Heathy Ground

Pum ping Station

Heather  Cottage

Mo rham  M ea d

Holl y T ree Cot tage

SH
IP

L E
Y 

BR
ID

G
E 

LA
NE

EFF IN
GH

AM LAN
E

The P lantation

Eas t Hil l Cottage

CO
PT

HO
RN

E B
AN

K

Woo dm an' s Bun gal ow

Roundabout Farm

Fores ter s

Pembley Farm

ROU NDABO UT  R OAD

Humphry 's  Field

The  H awtho rns

Copthorne Upper Common

EAST HILL LANE (TR
ACK)

Coptho rne M ano r

Allingham Farm
Moorland Farm

Heather ley Farm

MAYNARD CLOSE

Clay Hall Lane

Brackens

Li ttle Rowfant Farm

D ee p  A c r e

ABER GAVENNY GAR DENS

Allotm ent Gardens

Saw pi t Po nd

Copthorne Comm on

COP THORNE COM MON

R us t le w o od

D un sw
oo d

Burley s  W ood

Littletrees

Sum m e rhi l l A c re

D as h W o od

Copthorne Upper Comm on

Wo o d A cr e s

Kirk l inton

Co Cons t,

BE RR Y C LO S E

O ak l an d s C o tt a g e

Path
 (u

m )

IVY  CLO S E

Eas t Lodge

CIT RIN E  CL OS E

HOLLY  DR IV E

Woods ide S erv ic e St ation

Cotters  Wood

WO R SE LL D RIV E

Leigh H ous e

Woody  N ook

El Sub Sta

Bor o C ons t Bdy

CO
P TH

O RN
E  RO

A D

Peel  House

HA WTH O R N  G RO V E

PAY NE  WAY

LAN G R IDG E  WAY

Heathy ground Wood

OL
D 

HO
LL

OW

COP THOR NE WAY

COP THOR NE RO AD

2

Track

SH
IPL EY BRIDG

E LANE

CH

Drain

Und

34

Dra in

Pa
th 

(um
)

3

FB

The

2

16

1

40

7

Path (um )

6

Dra in

1

4

2

CH

1

5

Path (um )

0.91m  RH

13

50

90
29

FB

Pa
th

 (u
m

)

51

5

11

13

Dr
ain

7

FB

2

CF

14

Grove

12

13

7

Pond

Dra
in

FB

17

FB

Dra
in

Co Cons t B dy

Pond

Dr
ain

CH

13

Path (um )

Dra
in

40

24

Def

3

CF

47

FB

5

De
f

27

4

3

37

2

FB

FB

Drain

M 
23

2

19

56

20

4

Pond

1

2

15

22

21

31

Pond

38

Tra
ck

Pa
th

 (u
m

)

19

48

3

1

57

Path (um )

CH

27

12

Track

Drain

4

46

2

13

17

2

Pond

2

7

6

32

36

1

FB

Ga
nt

ry

2

45

FB

Hall

2

COP THORNE COM MON

Path (um )

45

8

35

FB

23

31

1

22

34

1

Path (um )

3

5

Lay -by

48

6

26

22

45

Track

39

32

D r ai n

1

FBs

Dr
ain

20

17

Tra
ck

4

Pond

1

41

17

18

8

9
9

8

Ford

Path (um )

1

1

Dra in

Pond

FBs

11

9

2

5

26

5

22

13

TB

11

28

26

3

12

19

FB

Issue s

1

21

48

4

8

6

21

9

Path (um )

Pond

7

FB

2

Pond

D r ai n

Pond

1

Pond

FB

2

38

2

32

Pond

Path (um )

Path (um
)

14

2

1

FB

36

27

29

43

Pond

18

Path

Path

19

5

Pond

FB

1

Issue s

TB

FB

THE M EADO W

36

FB
56

2

0.91m  RH

Co
 C

on
s t

 B
dy

4

36

(PH )

FBs

1

8

42

3

13

1

Co
tta

ge

11

LB

1

Pond

Pond

COP THOR NE WAY

49

46

Pond

4

Path

17

29

2

43

73 .9m

House

8

Dra in

Sp read s

7

43

1

2

2

CH

Gantry

Pond

13

6

27

Issue s

Pond

Dr
ain

Copth orn e 14

ESS

23

9

4

8

FB

FB

14

2

1

3

67

28

22

Pond

Def

Drive r's Wo od

Halcyo n

10

46

FB

67

3

65a

2

Track

19

3

1

CF

49

11

1

Path (um )

19

30

6

El Sub Sta

7

Heathy ground Wood

1

3

El

22

8

40

1

The

36

8

FAIR WAY

Dra in

28

ESS

Tra
ck

Bor o Const Bdy

38

3

Path (um )

Pond

44

22

2

7

Pa
th

 (u
m

)

74

5

34

Pond

6

Woods ide

18

El  Su b S ta

16

3

Path (um )
5

34

CF

20

CF

45

4

21

Pond

Pond

15

63

25

Gantry

El  Su b S ta

1

22

Track

1

14

Issue s

Und

CH

FB

1

1

COP THOR NE RO AD

El  Su b S ta

25

Def

4

Pond

2

10

11

9

El  Su b S ta

Tra
ck

Kits Brook

1

24

El  Su b S ta

1

20

2

TB

2

11

FB

LB

FB

12

13

12

Pond

Def

12

26

1

15

10

1

1

23

16

9

FB

8

59

A 2
220

24

Un
d

Issue s

20

18

1

Path (um )

11

6

1

37

1

1

Path

10

1

10

6

1

22

44

2

Dra in

5

2

14

Pond

11

12

1

10

FB

Pond

13

13

20

38

7

1

38

55

22 20

8

Dra in

65

25

Pond

Und

21

Issue s

FAIR WAY

2

13

19

FB

Pond

41

Def

37

3210

21

FB

22

24

63

11

Th
e  

F i
rs

55

39

57

10

30

1

Path

FB

24

38

El Su b S ta

12

40

1

FB

Track

40

21

3

Track

30

Pond

TB

CF

CH

1

1

13

6

6

13

Path (um )

33

4

Pond

2

71

1

24

El Sub Sta

85

2

5

16

FB

18

2

1

1

6

76

The
Po

nd

10

Pond

4

1

6

27

1

CF

49

41

18

5

FB

39

Pond

4

6

4

21

1

0.91m
 RH

CF

66

FF

12

2

Bo
r o

 C
on

st 
Bd

y

Path (um )

Path (um )

0.91m  RH

Fren sham

18

59

1

13

Track

1

45

FB

CF

Pond

2

Path

30

27

43

7

9

FB

43

Pond

10

38

16

69

Dra in

1

92

Path

55

5

Track

Is sues

Track

40

55

Dra
in

14

5

27

3

11

11

12

12

1

15

37

3

Ponds
39

2

63
Path (um )

Pa th (um )

57

SH IPL EY BRIDG E LANE

24

CF

4

FB

4

6

Dra in

8

9

15

CF

5

1

A2 64

36

Tra
ck

1

1

4

12

20

35

Lodg e

3

1

LB

64

31

Lit tl e

2

Pond

530500 531000 531500 532000 532500 533000

13
80

00
13

85
00

13
90

00
13

95
00

14
00

00

© Crown Copyright and database rights 2018 Ordnance Survey 100021794 1:9,000

Inset 8a:
Copthorne

June 2022

I

DISTRICT PLAN POLICY NUMBERS
SITE ALLOCATIONS DPD
POLICY NUMBERS

Employment Sites
Highways Safeguarding
Existing Employment Sites (SA34)

District Boundary

#

### Neighbourhood Plan Areas
Parish Boundary

FloodZones

Built up Area Boundary
Protection and Enhancement of Countryside

Local Wildlife Sites


